PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5847116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC ANDERSON	02/09/2012
XIN JIANG	02/09/2012
MELEAN VISNICK	02/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REATA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	2801 GATEWAY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16701585	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-334-2900 **Email:** rortiz@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC

Address Line 1: 1120 SOUTH CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: BLDG. 1, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REAT.P0066US.C4
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW R. WALDECK	
SIGNATURE: /Andrew R. Waldeck/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 051162 FRAME: 0508 source=REATP0066USC4_Assignment-Invs_Reata#page1.tif source=REATP0066USC4_Assignment-Invs_Reata#page2.tif source=REATP0066USC4_Assignment-Invs_Reata#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051162 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to REATA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 2801 Gateway Drive, Suite 150, Irving, TX 75063, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/330,378, which has been filed on December 19, 2011, and is entitled "PYRAZOLYL AND PYRIMIDINYL TRICYCLIC ENONES AS ANTIOXIDANT INFLAMMATION MODULATORS," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries, including but not limited to Argentinean Patent Serial No. P2011 01 04761, Gulf Co-operation Council Patent Appl. No. 2011/20045, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Appl. No. PCT/US2011/065897, and Republic of China (Taiwan) Patent Appl. No. 100147581, on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents, granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

1

95425881.1

USSN 13/330,378 PATENT **REEL: 051162 FRAME: 0510** TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature: Luc Name: Eric A	Amlera	7.717.717	Date:	2-09-2012
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallo				
personally appeared E	ric ANDERSON, kr ument and acknowle	nown to me to be edged to me that	the person t he/she ex	ny of <u>February</u> , 2012 n whose name is subscribed secuted the same of his/her
		Otracy (Notary or Cor	Valer	n
[SEAL]	TRACY I. HERSON Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Exp. 08-27-14	Notary or Cor	isular Offic	cer
Signature: Name: Xin JIA			Date:	2-9-12
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DAU	3. 2.5			
personally appeared X	in JIANG, known to and acknowledged to	o me to be the po o me that he/she	erson whos	y of <u>February</u> , 2012 se name is subscribed to the he same of his/her own free
		Motary or Con	ywe	m
[SEAL]	* TRACY I. HERSON	Notary or Con	sular Offic	eer

95425881.1

USSN 13/330,378 **PATENT**

Signature: Low Molean VISNICK	Date: 2/9/2012
STATE OF Texas	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 9th day of February, 2012 personally appeared Melean VISNICK, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

COUNTY OF Dallas



FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100 Austin, Texas 78701

95425881.1

_USSN 13/330,378